

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8412 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ASST G.M.&DIS.AUTHY.SYNDICATE BANK & ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Soumyashree Kulkarni,adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has filed the statement of case. Respondent has not filed the statement of case in spite of last chance granted. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report indicating the non-filing of the statement of case by the respondent.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |